GSTIN ID of vendor should be provided from where goods will be supplied. 

7.    Inspection : Pre- Shipment/Pre-dispatch inspection shall be carried out at manufacturer’s/ 

supplier’s works by RailTel’s authorized representative. 

8.    Tender Cost: Estimated cost of the Tender is Rs. 2,35,103/- (Rupees Two lacs Thirty Five 

thousand One hundred and Three only) including GSt @18%. 

9.   Eligibility Criteria for OEM: 

a. The Equipment offered by the OEM or equipment of the same series/family from the same 

OEM should have been satisfactorily working in Government/PSUs/Telecom Service 

Providers network for at least 12 months as on opening of bid, in India or Abroad.